Ajeenkya DY Patil School of Engineering, Pune.



A.Y. 2018-2019

Minutes of Meeting & Action Taken Report

IQAC Meeting No.3, 12/03/2019





Dr. D. Y. Patil Group of Institutions' Technical Campus Dr. D. Y. PATIL SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING

Dr. D. Y. Patil Knowledge City, Charholi Bk., Via. Lohegaon, Pune – 412 105.

Date: 04/03/2019

IQAC Meeting Notice

All the members of IQAC are informed to attend a meeting on 12/03/2019 at 1.00 PM in conference room.

Agenda: Restructuring of IQAC and preparation for NBA.

Dr. Sanjay Koli IQAC coordinator Director/Principal (Verified and Signed by)





Dr. D. Y. Patil Group of Institutions' Technical Campus Dr. D. Y. PATIL SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING

Dr. D. Y. Patil Knowledge City, Charholi Bk., Via. Lohegaon, Pune - 412 105.

IQAC/5(a)

Minutes of Meeting

Ref No: DYPSOE/ AY 2018-19/Meeting No.:03

Date of Meeting

: 12/03/2019

Venue

: Conference Room

Agenda of Meeting: Restructuring of IQAC and preparation for NBA.

Sr. No.	Points discussed	Remark
1.	Restructuring of IQAC	It has been decided to restructure the IQAC w.e.f. 13.03.2019
2.	Preparation for NBA	It has been decided to prepare for NBA and target set for applying for NBA is A. Y. 2019-20
3.	Conduction of Student Satisfaction Survey	It has been decided to conduct SSS and the questionnaires for survey are approved

Following Teaching/Non-teaching staff has attended the meeting

Sr. No.	Name of the faculty	Sign
1.	Dr. S. M. Khairnar	to emp
2.	Dr. Soumitra Das	Januil
3.	Dr. S. M. Ansari	8 only or
4.	Prof. Rohit Garad	00
5.	Lt. Col. Sanjay Karodpati	ark
6.	Dr. Shadab Pattekari	boraction
7.	Mr. Vidyanand Mankar	Quuna

Prepared By

Dr. M. Z. Shaikh

Principal



Dr. D. Y. Patil Group of Institutions' Technical Campus Dr. D. Y. PATIL SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING Dr. D. Y. Patil Knowledge City, Charholi Bk., Via. Lohegaon, Pune – 412 105.

Date: 13/03/2019

ATR on Meeting No. 3

- 1. IQAC restructured w.e.f. 13.03.2019.
- 2. Preparation of NBA is started.
- 3. Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) is conducted.

Dr. Sanjay Koli IQAC coordinator Choop Choop

Director/Principal (Verified and Signed by)